

OF WAYFINDING SIGN SYSTEM  
 DOWNTOWN PHASE 2-  
 Solicitation # 21713B-base bid  
 Closed: 7/1/2020

						Allied Signage		Color-Ad, Inc.		Geograph Industries, Inc.		SIGNS LAB		Sign Pro, Inc.	
Total Cost						\$ 702,904.0		\$ 844,030.8200000001		\$ 701,123.5		\$ 652,793.0		\$ 735,060.9400000001	
Selected #						0		0		0		0		0	
Selected (\$)						\$ 0		\$ 0		\$ 0		\$ 0		\$ 0	
#	Items	Lowest	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>1</b>															
#1-1	0202512	\$ 3,900.0	Cut Concrete Sidewalk	1300	LF	\$ 3	\$ 3,900.0	\$ 4.7	\$ 6,110.0	\$ 5.88	\$ 7,644.0	\$ 3	\$ 3,900.0	\$ 5.5	\$ 7,150.0
#1-2	0921001	\$ 8,700.0	Concrete Sidewalk	1450	SF	\$ 6	\$ 8,700.0	\$ 15.73	\$ 22,808.5	\$ 11.88	\$ 17,226.0	\$ 10	\$ 14,500.0	\$ 18	\$ 26,100.0
#1-3	0921030	\$ 450	Imprinted Concrete Sidewalk	45	SF	\$ 10	\$ 450	\$ 24.62	\$ 1,107.9	\$ 28	\$ 1,260.0	\$ 15	\$ 675	\$ 21.6	\$ 972.0000000000001
#1-4	0921021A	\$ 3,000.0	Reset Concrete Pavers Furnishing and Placing	200	SF	\$ 20	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 40.21	\$ 8,042.0	\$ 24.4	\$ 4,880.0	\$ 20	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 15	\$ 3,000.0
#1-5	0944000	\$ 1,152.0	Topsoil	144	SY	\$ 8	\$ 1,152.0	\$ 87.22	\$ 12,559.68	\$ 84	\$ 12,096.0	\$ 20	\$ 2,880.0	\$ 8	\$ 1,152.0
#1-6	0950005	\$ 864	Turf Establishment Selective Clearing and	144	SY	\$ 8	\$ 1,152.0	\$ 23.51	\$ 3,385.44	\$ 33	\$ 4,752.0	\$ 15	\$ 2,160.0	\$ 6	\$ 864
#1-7	0952001	\$ 500	Thinning Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer) (Estimated Cost)Enter this amount	1	LS	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 5,505.0	\$ 5,505.0	\$ 660	\$ 660	\$ 500	\$ 500	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 2,000.0
#1-8	0970006	\$ 70,000.0	70000 Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger)	1	EST	\$ 70,000.0	\$ 70,000.0	\$ 70,000.0	\$ 70,000.0	\$ 70,000.0	\$ 70,000.0	\$ 70,000.0	\$ 70,000.0	\$ 70,000.0	\$ 70,000.0
#1-9	0970007	\$ 2,400.0	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	240	HR	\$ 40	\$ 9,600.0	\$ 69	\$ 16,560.0	\$ 70.25	\$ 16,860.0	\$ 10	\$ 2,400.0	\$ 10	\$ 2,400.0
#1-10	0971001	\$ 5,000.0	Mobilization and Project	1	LS	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 23,589.0	\$ 23,589.0	\$ 6,000.0	\$ 6,000.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 5,000.0
#1-11	0975004	\$ 15,000.0	Closeout	1	LS	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 23,589.0	\$ 23,589.0	\$ 33,840.0	\$ 33,840.0	\$ 35,000.0	\$ 35,000.0	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 15,000.0
#1-12	0978002	\$ 598.0	Traffic Drum Construction Barricade Type	10	EA	\$ 100	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 77.52	\$ 775.19999	\$ 59.8	\$ 598.0	\$ 100	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 60	\$ 600
#1-13	0979003	\$ 100	III	10	EA	\$ 100	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 172.26	\$ 1,722.6	\$ 138	\$ 1,380.0	\$ 10	\$ 100	\$ 100	\$ 1,000.0
#1-14	0980001A	\$ 300	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 2,500.0	\$ 2,500.0	\$ 4,227.0	\$ 4,227.0	\$ 5,200.0	\$ 5,200.0	\$ 5,800.0	\$ 5,800.0	\$ 300	\$ 300
#1-15	0981100	\$ 10	42" Traffic Cone	10	EA	\$ 60	\$ 600	\$ 82.69	\$ 826.9	\$ 70.15000	\$ 701.5	\$ 1	\$ 10	\$ 50	\$ 500
#1-16	1206013A	\$ 9,460.0	Removal of Existing Signs	1	LS	\$ 12,000.0	\$ 12,000.0	\$ 32,617.0	\$ 32,617.0	\$ 9,460.0	\$ 9,460.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 10,000.0
#1-17	1220027	\$ 90	Construction Signs	90	SF	\$ 15	\$ 1,350.0	\$ 17.24	\$ 1,551.6	\$ 12	\$ 1,080.0	\$ 1	\$ 90	\$ 10.61	\$ 954.9
#1-18	1203109A	\$ 409,998.0	Sign Posts and Foundation	69	EA	\$ 6,500.0	\$ 448,500.0	\$ 6,944.0	\$ 479,136.0	\$ 6,582.0	\$ 454,158.0	\$ 5,942.0	\$ 409,998.0	\$ 7,215.0	\$ 497,835.0
#1-19	1208932A	\$ 10,560.0	Sign (3-Panel)	15	EA	\$ 1,400.0	\$ 21,000.0	\$ 1,688.0	\$ 25,320.0	\$ 704	\$ 10,560.0	\$ 980	\$ 14,700.0	\$ 1,250.0	\$ 18,750.0
#1-20	1208933A	\$ 42,768.0	Sign (5-Panel)	54	EA	\$ 1,500.0	\$ 81,000.0	\$ 1,937.0	\$ 104,598.0	\$ 792	\$ 42,768.0	\$ 1,020.0	\$ 55,080.0	\$ 1,323.76	\$ 71,483.04

Solicitation Name:INSTALLATION OF WAYFINDING SIGN SYSTEM  
 DOWNTOWN PHASE 2-  
 Solicitator Alternate 1  
 Closed: 7/1/2020

						Allied Signage		Color-Ad, Inc.		Geograph Industries, Inc.		SIGNS LAB		Sign Pro, Inc.	
<b>Total Cost</b>						\$ 255,672.0		\$ 297,154.5400000000		\$ 234,539.4		\$ 249,270.0		\$ 256,531.94	
<b>Selected #</b>						0		0		0		0		0	
<b>Selected (\$)</b>						\$ 0		\$ 0		\$ 0		\$ 0		\$ 0	
#	Items	Lowest	Description	Quantity	Re Unit of Meas	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1															
#1-1	0202512	\$ 360	Cut Concrete Sidewalk 5" x 18" Granite Stone	120	LF	\$ 3	\$ 360	\$ 6.02	\$ 722.4	\$ 5.88	\$ 705.6	\$ 3.3	\$ 396.0	\$ 5.5	\$ 660.0
#1-2	0813012	\$ 200.7995	Curbing	10	LF	\$ 200	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 20.08	\$ 200.7995	\$ 62	\$ 620	\$ 80	\$ 800	\$ 101.25	\$ 1,012.5
#1-3	0921001	\$ 900	Concrete Sidewalk	150	SF	\$ 6	\$ 900	\$ 60.83	\$ 9,124.5	\$ 11.88	\$ 1,782.000	\$ 11	\$ 1,650.0	\$ 16.2	\$ 2,430.0
#1-4	0921021A	\$ 375	Reset Concrete Pavers Furnishing and Placing	25	SF	\$ 20	\$ 500	\$ 50.8	\$ 1,270.0	\$ 24.4	\$ 610.0	\$ 22	\$ 550	\$ 15	\$ 375
#1-5	0944000	\$ 256	Topsoil	32	SY	\$ 8	\$ 256	\$ 111	\$ 3,552.0	\$ 84.40000	\$ 2,700.8	\$ 22	\$ 704	\$ 8	\$ 256
#1-6	0950005	\$ 192	Turf Establishment	32	SY	\$ 8	\$ 256	\$ 30.12	\$ 963.84	\$ 33	\$ 1,056.0	\$ 16.5	\$ 528.0	\$ 6	\$ 192
#1-7	0970006	\$ 1,600.0	Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer) (Estimated Cost) Enter "1"	1600	EST	\$ 1	\$ 1,600.0	\$ 1	\$ 1,600.0	\$ 1	\$ 1,600.0	\$ 1	\$ 1,600.0	\$ 1	\$ 1,600.0
#1-8	0970007	\$ 20	Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger) Maintenance and	20	HR	\$ 40	\$ 800	\$ 69	\$ 1,380.0	\$ 70.25	\$ 1,405.0	\$ 11	\$ 220	\$ 1	\$ 20
#1-9	0971001	\$ 69	Protection of Traffic Mobilization and Project	1	LS	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 69	\$ 69	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 2,311.59	\$ 2,311.59	\$ 1,350.0	\$ 1,350.0
#1-10	0975004	\$ 1,200.0	Closeout	1	LS	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 9,872.0	\$ 9,872.0	\$ 4,864.0	\$ 4,864.0	\$ 16,181.1	\$ 16,181.16	\$ 1,200.0	\$ 1,200.0
#1-11	0980001A	\$ 300	Construction Staking Sign Posts and	1	LS	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 9,872.0	\$ 9,872.0	\$ 2,230.0	\$ 2,230.0	\$ 2,681.45	\$ 2,681.45	\$ 300	\$ 300
#1-12	1203109A	\$ 188,500.	Foundation	29	EA	\$ 6,500.0	\$ 188,500.0	\$ 7,040.0	\$ 204,160.0	\$ 6,582.0	\$ 190,878.0	\$ 6,536.2	\$ 189,549.8	\$ 7,215.0	\$ 209,235.0
#1-13	1208932A	\$ 7,040.0	Sign (3-Panel)	10	EA	\$ 1,400.0	\$ 14,000.0	\$ 1,709.0	\$ 17,090.0	\$ 704	\$ 7,040.0	\$ 1,078.0	\$ 10,780.0	\$ 1,275.0	\$ 12,750.0
#1-14	1208933A	\$ 15,048.0	Sign (5-Panel)	19	EA	\$ 1,500.0	\$ 28,500.0	\$ 1,962.0	\$ 37,278.0	\$ 792	\$ 15,048.0	\$ 1,122.0	\$ 21,318.0	\$ 1,323.76	\$ 25,151.44

Solicitation Name:INSTALLATION  
 OF WAYFINDING SIGN SYSTEM  
 Solicitation # 21713B-alternate 2  
 Closed: 7/1/2020

						Allied Signage		Color-Ad, Inc.		Geograph Industries, Inc.		SIGNS LAB		Sign Pro, Inc.	
<b>Total Cost</b>						\$ 45,500.0		\$ 47,775.0		\$ 69,230.0		\$ 58,100.0		\$ 39,982.46	
<b>Selected #</b>						0		0		0		0		0	
<b>Selected (\$)</b>						\$ 0		\$ 0		\$ 0		\$ 0		\$ 0	
#	Items	Lowest	Description	Quantity	Re Unit of Meas	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1															
#1-1	X	\$ 25,032.0	Attic Stock - Sign Post	7	EA	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 35,000.0	\$ 3,576.0	\$ 25,032.0	\$ 4,437.0	\$ 31,059.0	\$ 7,000.0	\$ 49,000.0	\$ 4,911.78	\$ 34,382.46
			Attic Stock - Sign												
#1-2	X1	\$ 5,600.0	Componnets	7	EA	\$ 1,500.0	\$ 10,500.0	\$ 3,249.0	\$ 22,743.0	\$ 5,453.0	\$ 38,171.0	\$ 1,300.0	\$ 9,100.0	\$ 800	\$ 5,600.0